
Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JUNIORES (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SD    FD

 1  1ITA  73.82BIAGI GIULIA

 2  2ITA  63.87BIZZARRI GIULIA

 3  3ITA  56.81SCHIUMARINI CATERINA

 4  4ITA  55.11CRISCUOLO SOFIA

 5  5GBR  52.70HEYES JESSICA

 6  6ROU  51.60DI SABATINO MARIA CHIARA VALENTI

 7  7ITA  49.80CIVILE BENEDETTA

 8  8ITA  40.04RAVEGNANI CARLOTTA

 9  9ITA  37.80MIGLIORATI MARTINA
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Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JUNIORES (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 39.80  34.02  0.0  73.82ITABIAGI GIULIA 1
 35.06  28.81  0.0  63.87ITABIZZARRI GIULIA 2
 28.31  28.50  0.0  56.81ITASCHIUMARINI CATERINA 3
 29.03  27.08 -1.0  55.11ITACRISCUOLO SOFIA 4
 30.17  22.53  0.0  52.70GBRHEYES JESSICA 5
 29.06  22.54  0.0  51.60ROUDI SABATINO MARIA CHIARA VALENTI 6
 26.00  24.80 -1.0  49.80ITACIVILE BENEDETTA 7
 19.56  20.48  0.0  40.04ITARAVEGNANI CARLOTTA 8
 19.50  18.30  0.0  37.80ITAMIGLIORATI MARTINA 9

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO

Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA

Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Games of Rome 2025 Solo Dance  - JUNIORES (F)

Ostia - 31/01/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIAGI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 9.30DSSq4  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  10.30

 0.40 0 +1 +1 8.00Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.40

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 6.90ClSq3  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  7.60

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 9.30ASq4  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  10.30

 39.80 36.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 39.80  34.02  0.00  73.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.75  6.00  6.421.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.75  6.50  6.25  6.501.3

Performance/Execution  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.501.3

Choreography/Composition  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.751.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.02

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIZZARRI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 0 0 +1 9.30DSSq4  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.63

 0.33 0 0 +1 9.30ASq4  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.63

 0.00 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

 35.06 34.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 35.06  28.81  0.00  63.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.75  5.75  5.581.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.25  5.50  5.421.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.50  5.50  5.581.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.50  5.50  5.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.81

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SCHIUMARINI CATERINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 0 0 -1 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.87

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.33 0 -1 -1 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  4 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

-0.93 -1 -2 -2 7.30Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.37

 28.31 29.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 28.31  28.50  0.00  56.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  5.50  5.00  5.501.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  5.25  5.25  5.421.3

Performance/Execution  6.00  5.50  5.50  5.671.3

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRISCUOLO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 -1 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.23 0 0 +1 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.33

-0.13 0 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 0.00 0 0 0 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 29.03 29.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 29.03  27.08 -1.00  55.11

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.25  5.75  5.501.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.00  5.50  5.081.3

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.00  5.00  4.921.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  5.75  5.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.08

Deductions -1.00
Illegal Elements: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HEYES JESSICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 7.10ASq3  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  7.10

-0.23 -1 0 0 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.87

 0.00 0 0 0 6.90ClSq3  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.90

-0.93 -2 -2 -1 7.30Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.37

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 30.17 31.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 GBR
 30.17  22.53  0.00  52.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.581.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171.3

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.53

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DI SABATINO MARIA CHIARA VALENTI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  6.20

-0.60 -1 -1 -1 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.90

-0.47 0 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

-0.07 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  6.40

 29.06 31.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ROU
 29.06  22.54  0.00  51.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.421.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171.3

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.581.3

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.54

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIVILE BENEDETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.83 -2 -1 -2 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.17

-0.47 0 -1 -1 7.10ASq3  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.63

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.33 0 -1 -1 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 26.00 27.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 26.00  24.80 -1.00  49.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.50  4.25  4.671.3

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.00  4.75  5.001.3

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.80

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAVEGNANI CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.27 -2 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

-1.17 -3 -2 -2 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.63

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

 19.56 22.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 19.56  20.48  0.00  40.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.3

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.3

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.48

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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Solo Dance Ladies Juniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MIGLIORATI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-1.10 -2 -2 -2 7.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.40

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 19.50 22.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 19.50  18.30  0.00  37.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.831.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.501.3

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.421.3

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.30

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist WS MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator WS COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant ITA SANSONE MAILA

Controller WS ANTONELLINI SIRIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 1 WS MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 2 ITA PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA
Judge 3 ITA DE MARCHI FEDERICA
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